2016 055448 WIAUG 16 AN 8: 38
| MICHAEL B. BROWN

RECGROER
This Document Prepared By:
MARQUITA MCCEE
WELLS FAl -
3476 STATE J Emw m
FORT MILI ent 1S
(800) 416-14' ) eﬁe |
‘ e rocerded mal 1o, #26088 T OFFICIAL!
| First American Title [[[J{f|["IEESIIG cument is the property of
Loss Mitigation Title Services 107%{2 Y
P.O. Box 27670 the Lake County Recorder!
‘ Santa Ana, CA 92799
RE: BAILEY - PR DOCS
Tax/Parcel # 45-07-04-455:012.000-023
_[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]
Original Principal Amoust: $99,085.00 Investor Loan No.:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $92,733.95 Losan No: (scan barcode)
New Principal Amount $95,889.47
Total Cap Amount: $3,155.52
| i V), N
| 1.0 AN MODIFICATIONAGREEMENT (MORT G AGE)
Executed on t ~JULY 5, 2016
Borrower (“T’ LA T. BAILEY ST
Borrower Ma ~6420 ARIZONZ L HAMMOND, IND]A
Lender or Ser % WELLS FA : N.A.
Lender or Ser 6 STATEVIEWSBEVD T MACHXT7801 »SC 29715
Date of first lien mortgage, deed of trust, or security deed (“Mortgage”) SEPTEMBER 25 , 2012 and the Note

(“Note”) date of SEPTEMBER 25, 2012
Property Address (“Property”): 6420 ARIZONA AVENUE, HAMMOND, INDIANA 46323

Legal Description:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE IN LAKE COUNTY, STATE OF INDIANA

! If there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagor executing this document, each is referred to as “1.” For purposes of this document words signifying the singular (such as “I” or “my™) ; g‘
‘ shall include the plural (such as “we” or “our”) and vice versa where appropriate.
| Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 : 936 IR AR M
| Page 1 . le( \ \ ,




-

LOT 28 IN BLOCK 7 IN TURNER-MEYN PARK, IN THE CITY OF HAMMOND, AS PER PLAT
THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 19 PAGE 12, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF
LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

Prior instrument reference: Recorded on OCTOBER 3, 2012 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2012 069448, of the
Official Records of LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA —_—

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) is made on JULY 5, 2016 by and between Borrower, as
obligor(s), or as title holder(s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender. Borrower’s obligations
under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage dated the same date as the Note encumbering the

Property Bor . . and the Mortgage
remain ‘in ful ¢ e valid, omumg obligatians it as discharged in
Bankruptcy, & nﬂ@ %

If my represe cerial respects, then

- NOP-OREEEC AL -

this Agreeme amend and supplement e Mortgage on t lote secured by the
Mortgage. Th Thmsbﬂnmmenbxmﬂwwmmf led, are hereafter referred
to as the “LoanDocuments.” gtt aef{tenﬁ used i thlsftgeemen(tfnd got defined have the meaning given

to them in the

In considerat

an Docum

of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valua

consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to
the contrary in the Loan Documents).

I understand that after I sig I'return two copies of this Agreement to 1der, the Lender will send me a
signed copy of this Agreement:

Nothing in this Agreem 1 be understood or const be a satisfaction or release, in whole or in part

of the Borrow
this Agreemer

shall comply wi

s obligations under the Loan Documents. Further, except as otherwise s
‘he Loan Documents will re »
all of the terms and prov s(qv

3o

ifically provided in
11 be bound by, and

1. Borrowe resentations. = a2
I certi: t.to Lender and aggee'
/ "“'7‘: \ \\.
A1 nancial ha ,Haﬂﬁ as a result, (¥) [t under the Loan
D¢ N v juid assets to make

default of the Mortgage Loan in order to obtain a loan modification;

the moninly morigage payments now or in the near future; 1 did noi intentionally or purposefully

B. Under penalty for perjury, all documents and information I have provided to Lender in connection
with this Agreement, including the documents and information regarding my eligibility for the
modification, are true and correct;

C. If Lender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the modification, I will do so;

I have made or will make all payments required within this modification process;

E. In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, it is

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368

Page 2

o3¢ IHMMHATEIGIMENN



v

agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Loan Documents).

2. The Modification.

A. The modified principal balance of the Note will include amounts and arrearages that will be past
due as of the Modification Effective Date (which may include unpaid and deferred interest, fees,
escrow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, valuation, property
preservation, and other charges not permitted under the terms of this modification, collectively,
“Unpaid Amounts™) less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to the modified
loan. The new principal balance of my Note will be $95,889.47 (the “New Principal Balance”).
Borrower understands that by agreeing to add the Unpald Amounts to the principal balance, the
ad er this Agreement

B d1 h
a(; Mﬁmﬁt‘iﬁm B )"a\lgre:;?;if fhat s
? B. In i NQ’I"‘A O B AR nce as of JULY 1,

20 Ithe first new monthly payment on the New Principal Balan i ue on AUGUST 1,
Thishacw

2016 )t WERE I sk lpra.pmraaybyoﬁ Jying the New Principal

‘ .' 2311‘ la M;n:a;l:r?e 11‘#]%” &@' mﬁiﬁioa né?s':aﬁ.};qows and dividing-the result by twelve
|
l

Months Interest Rate | Interest mthly P I N [ Ti Payment
lange Date | and Inte Paym Escrow, Monthly Begins On
| | Payment Payment*
Amount®
360 500% | 7/01/2016 $417.32 $ I $744.27 08/01/2016

* After yourinodification is complete, escreyw payments adjust at least annually in accordance
with applicable law; therefore, the total monthly payment may change accordingly.

ER’S

o the contrary in the Loan Pocuments, including

The above terms shall supersede _
gi.. simple interest r:

but not\limited to, provisions f¢

3. Loan M ms.
This Agr: rodifies the foll&s n"-@[ﬁ'}'%h ot the Loan Docu »ed herein above as
| follows:

A. The current contractual due date has been changed from MARCH 1, 2016 to AUGUST 1, 2016.
The first modified contractual due date is AUGUST 1, 2016.

B. The maturity date is JULY 1, 2046.
C. The amount of Recoverable Expenses* to be capitalized will be U.S. $0.00.

*Recoverable Expenses may include, but are not limited to: Title, Attorney fees/costs,
BPO/Appraisal, and/or Property Preservation/Property Inspections.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 036 Immmﬂﬂﬂmnmmﬂ]ﬂﬂ
- Page 3



D. Lender will forgive outstanding Other Fees U.S. $0.00. Other Fees may include, but are not llmlted v
to: Prior Deferred Interest, appraisal fees.

E. Lender will forgive outstanding NSF Fees U.S. $0.00.

F. Lender agrees to waive all unpaid Late Charges in the amount of U.S. $190.40.
G. The amount of interest to be included (capitalized) will be U.S. $1,281.22.

H. The amount of the Escrow Advance to be capitalized will be U.S. $1,874.30.

4. Additional A

I agree to Document is

A If ., NQTO@IE (IJ f{f" terest rate and the
me payment. The Note limifs the argm the r%zver S Interest s change at any one

time and ’Iﬁh\iblﬁoeﬂfﬁe’fmeisrtllmfproperty of

B. If 2 biveekly loanhike Loadowill(Conysih! @ép Reﬂ}]@g(ﬂw! schedule. References in the Loan
Documents to “biweekly,” “every two wéeks,” and “every other Mond shall be read as
“monthly,” except as it relates to the Modified Maturity Date. Interest will be charged on a 360-day
year, divided velve (12) segments. In harged a times will be computed by
multiplying thé interést bearing principal balafice by the interest rate, dividing the result by 365, and
then multiplying that daily interest amount by the actual number of days for which interest is then
due. As partiof onversion from biweelly to monthly p ,-any automatic withdrawal of
payments (auto drafting) in effect with Lender for the Loan are cancelled.

C. Funds for, Escrew Items. I will pay to Lender on/the day payments are due under the Loan
Documents as,amended by this Agreementuatil éiie Loan s paid in full, a sum (the “Funds™) to
provide for payment of amounts due foris{a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain
priority over the Mortgage as a brance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or
ground rents on the Property, i ms for any and all insurance required by Lender
un the L.oan Documents; e premiums, if any, o y sums payable to
Le lieu of the paymertliof mortgage i nce premiums in z ice with the Loan

D¢ 2ad () any community assogiatiorniducs, fees, and nssess Lender requires to
be hese items are catled ¥ Escrar ws.” I shall proms Lender all notices
of aj is Sec : shall pay Lender scrow Items unless
Le hig J v or alt] der may waive my
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all EscrowAtems at any time. Any such waiver may

only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, I shall pay directly, when and where payable, the
amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if
Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period
as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all
purposes be deemed to be a covenant and Agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the
phrase “covenant and Agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If I am obligated to pay Escrow
Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and I fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender
may exercise its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and I
shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to
any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and,

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 o3¢ TR OER AN
Page 4



upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required
under this Section 4.E.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to
apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA”),
and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall
estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of
expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so
insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items
no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge me for holding and applying
'ms, unless Lender

th ng-the escrow-account-op.y
pa Eocumlenﬁm& oharge. Unloss an

ag ade in writing or applicable law requires inter the Funds, Lender

sh N(}ﬁﬁ @ EIth ﬁ thd ' and I can agree in
wI owever, that 1iterést shall be pai uni €r shall pr

ne, without charge,
an ot TR Dithedundeas tqured by REB#Aperty of

If there is a surphifyqf Hipgiche dopeeig ghingd ppflergESPA, Lender shall account to me
for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as
defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the
amount necessary to mal rtage rdance PA, but in no more than 12
monthly payments.If there is a |deficiency /f Funds held in| escrow, as defined under RESPA,
Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay'to Lender the amount necessary to
make up the def cy in accordance with RESPA, but/in no an12 monthly payments.
Upon jpayment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund to
me any Funds held by Lender. '

D. If the Borrowets'balance has been reduced as'a'result of this'new Agreement, it is understood that
any credit life, accident and health 1 ntary unemployment insurance written in connection

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368

Vo)
‘%“m 304; refund of unearned pre:
o)1 credlt -"‘.?b. ce is reflected in the ai
.e, A&H, and IUT insy
the settlement trans

with this loan has been cancellgd
because of the cancellation o
Ag nt. Exception: In the §
wi lied to the acco

ms or charges made
nt due under this
must be cancelled,
ven though there is

no ) ince as part

If Aonthly Add-Ox: redit Life . Health Insurance
co teod and agreed that the"Borrowers sment will result in
the cancellation of the above-mentioned insurances.

If the Borrower’s home owners insurance should lapse, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage reserves the
right to place Lender Placed Insurance (LPI) on the account. If LPI is placed on the account the
monthly payment could increase. All other terms of the modification Agreement will not be affected
by the LPI and will remain in effect with accordance to this Agreement.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Loan Documents. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of

o3¢ [NMANTIMNIT

Page 5



acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Loan Documents. If
Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any
remedies permitted by the Loan Documents without further notice or demand on Borrower.

If Borrower has a pay option adjustable rate mortgage Loan, upon modification, the minimum
monthly payment option, the interest-only or any other payment options will no longer be offered
and that the monthly payments described in the above payment schedule for my modified Loan will
be the minimiim payment that will be due each month for the remaining term of the Loan.

If Borrower fails to pay Lender the amount due and owmg or to pay any monthly payment on the

dates above, Borrower shall—surrender—the Property to~Lender. If B fails or refuses to
su nder, Lendermay-exercisgany ag scover the Property
as SR 68 §aclriog Spic slicable law. These
re include the recovery of reasonable attorn curred, plus legal

ex W&@(ﬁh J } i closure action filed
to .Jender 1en. Lender's rights and remedies exten onl_> th 2rty, and any action

related 0 Y Hrbpely itselfiand et to tecovaw of pay preapetpvid o Lender under the Note as
modified lierein, 1chfi1sai( charged mﬁl uptcy.
oun ecotder!

If included, the undemgned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptance of the 1-4 Family
Modification A greement Rider Assignment of Rents,

If|included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptance of the Notice of
Special Floed Hazard disclosut

CORRECTION AGREEMENT: The undersigned Borrower(s), for and in consideration of the
approyal, closing'and funding of this Modification, hereby grants Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, as
lender, limited _power of attorney to correct andfor initial_all typographical or clerical errors
discovered in the Modification Agreemsiit required to be signed. In the event this limited power of
attorney. is exercised, the undersigsed\y e natified and receive a copy of the document executed
or initialed on their behalf. Thig i Ve be used to modify the inicrest rate, modify- the
ter 10dify the outstanding pr 1pal balance 6rmodify the undersv 'g nthly principal and
inf wynents as modified hyathis Agl eemen A y of these specified s must be executed
dis he undersigned. POWET ¢f attorney shall au y terminate in 120
da tosing date of thein@ersiereda@Mndification. B ory ) make and execute

su >nts OF, papers a ces QKO i ; and conditions of
thi h, 2 wre to their heirs,
executors, administratorsy and assigns of the Borrower.

. If the Borrower’s Loan is currently in foreclosure, the Lender will attempt to suspend or cance! the

foreclosure action upon receipt of the first payment according to this Agreement. Lender agrees to
suspend further collection efforts as long as Borrowers continue making the required payments
under this Agreement.

All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan Documents relating
to default in the making of payments under the Loan Documents shall also apply to default in the
making of the modified payments hereunder.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 936 MHIRETTIGTANEAR

Page 6



O. This Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial period plan or
other mortgage assistance that the Borrower previously entered into with Lender.

P. Incases where the Loan has been registered with Mortgagee who has only legal title to the interests
granted by the Borrower in the Loan Documents, Mortgagee has the right to exercise any or all of
those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property and to take
any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling the Loan.

Q. If the Loan Documents govern a home equity loan or line of credit, then Borrower agrees that as of
the Modification Effective Date, the right to borrow new funds under the home equity loan or line
of credxt is termmated ThlS means that Borrower cannot obtain addxtlonal advances and must make

pa t B inated or suspended the
ailCes unuct uie noiie eqgit) ind if SO, Borrower

rig
S Bmmmwétcasa) «.

R. U Q? FIF @ i 1ed along with the
fol r do 1uments ¢ payment, if required, within ays fromt of this letter in the

enclosed, [Eaigisolreightionyeions: itsvélhie pfmo forcetoy effief! 2nd the Loan will remain

subject tofall e as: j:{ ai(and!:iv ditio Vg{ded in t| L n Documents. Upon receipt of a

propetiy execute k'gée E!HED? BB nve on JULY 1,2016. -

S. Iagree that this Agreement willt 1Tjand void if the Lender i ble to receive all necessary title
endorsement(s)gtitle insurance product(s) and/emsubordination Agreement(s) :

=1

T. Borrower must deliver to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage a pi ly signed modification Agreement
by JULY 20, 20i6. If Borrower does not return a properly signedsmodification Agreement by this
date and make all payments pursuant to the trial plan Agrecement or any other required pre-
modification payments, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage may deny or cancel the modification. If the
Borrower retuiiis properly signed modification. Agreement by, said date, payments pursuant to the
loan modification Agreement are dugsasroutlined in this modification Agrcement. Wells Fargo
Heme Mortgage may deny or cane odification Agreement if Borrower fails to make
the fist payment due pursuant tozthis; fication Agreement.

U. Bc authorizes Lender, ag et s gssors and assigns Tower information

ing tuot limited to (i) ddress, elephone nirmber | Security Number,
(ii > (iv).income, (V) p# A (vi) account/t activity, including
in M rudlﬁcatlon MMA‘“‘% er s rties that can assist
Le X aini dfs t otherwise provide

support services related to-Borrower’sloan.For-purpose$ of this section, Third Parties include a
counseling agency, state or Jocal Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor,
or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or any other mortgage loan secured
by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that perform support services
to them in connection with Borrower’s loan.

V. Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage assistance
relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower’s loan, at any
telephone number, including mobile telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided to
Lender or Third Parties.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016 _368 : 936 [IEMAIATIA A
Page 7 "



By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging. [

All Borrowers are required to sign and date this Agreement in blue or black ink only as the borrowers’
name appears below. If signed using any other color or method, the document will not be accepted and
another copy of the Agreement will be sent to the Borrower to be signed.

By signing below, all Borrowers certify they have read this Agreement in its entirety, that all Borrowers
know and understand the meaning and intent of this Agreement and that all Borrowers enter into this
Agreement knowingly and voluntarily. By signing below, all Borrowers-agree to all terms and conditions
deseribed on every page of this Agreement,

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016 _368 036 TN BIGTBAHNGE
Page 8




In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agreement.

enes T« B atvy 0L15-i
Borrower:ANDREA T. BAILEY ' Date
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF LA Lone ,
COUNTYOF Lok .

Before me, the under51gned a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, L@JQ&, ﬂ\m
this (q day of 3\ DOV , personally appeared ANDREA T.

AM_“;P et ———————————
the execution of the foregoing

-

Print Name: )
My commissi

Residing in _

s

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 936 TIEMIBAIIAmGAN
Page 9




In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement,

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA. Koamivi Agbewoanou Attisso

, Vice President Loan Documentation ? /(,9 ? / /6

By: (print name) (sign) Date

(title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

STATE OF M 1. M[l_/ﬂ}!ﬁ COUNTY OF (DHKOTH
ent. : (O)—-'(Q0L / 6 by

LA.: A 6 Lﬂ) "‘" ) 3) C- the
ice Precider "-“L’ RGO~ BANK, N.A., a company, on

The instrument was acknowledged before  me this

behalf of said compan

S
=

Nptéry Publig

Printed Name:

{ISTINA BROWN
BLIC - MINNESOTA
O EXPIRES 01/81/2021

My commission ¢

THIS DOCUM
MARQUITA M
WELLS FARG(
3476 STATEVIE
FORT MILL, 5C 29

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 036 RN AR
Page 10



Date: JULY 5, 2016
Loan Number: (scan barcode)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: ANDREA T. BAILEY
Property Address: 6420 ARIZONA AVENUE, HAMMOND, INDIANA 46323

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN. LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE
ARE NO ORALAGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice. The undersi , ed and read a copy of this Notice on or

before execution of the Lo ore promises, promissory notes,
agreements, undertaking ts, or commitments, or any
combination of those s or delays repayment of or
agrees to loan or de o siherwise extend credit or make

a financial acco

Borrower:

ANDREAT. B

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 o3¢ [THTMIMATTBIOGTERNE

Page 11



